
2019-2020 Ouachita Baptist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-16   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-6   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Harris, Trey 27-20 686 25.4 104-256 .406 44-119 .370 78-95 .821 12 68 80 3.0 33 0 48 42 0 16 330 12.2
21 Smith, Kendarious 25-15 645 25.8 104-211 .493 16-49 .327 74-86 .860 35 86 121 4.8 59 1 29 49 3 39 298 11.9
11 Freeman, Allie 8-5 209 26.1 29-63 .460 10-27 .370 15-23 .652 5 15 20 2.5 10 0 13 16 1 10 83 10.4
11 Freeman, Allie 14-8 325 23.2 44-104 .423 27-64 .422 21-27 .778 11 30 41 2.9 25 1 17 27 0 13 136 9.7
32 Stanley, Matt 10-8 190 19.0 31-70 .443 5-12 .417 22-32 .688 19 28 47 4.7 31 2 7 30 1 7 89 8.9
03 Brown, Eric 8-8 214 26.8 22-59 .373 9-30 .300 9-12 .750 7 34 41 5.1 27 1 10 17 0 3 62 7.8
22 Talbert, Morris 24-9 433 18.0 62-158 .392 11-46 .239 40-48 .833 19 55 74 3.1 47 1 21 30 2 12 175 7.3
03 Brown, Eric 18-15 400 22.2 42-123 .341 20-70 .286 14-19 .737 6 49 55 3.1 51 3 32 28 3 13 118 6.6
02 Nero, Larenz 27-13 543 20.1 43-106 .406 19-53 .358 22-28 .786 26 66 92 3.4 68 2 52 30 2 23 127 4.7
13 Street, Jacob 20-3 259 13.0 29-83 .349 12-40 .300 24-26 .923 4 29 33 1.7 21 0 13 23 0 4 94 4.7
23 Harper, Isaiah 27-15 430 15.9 37-81 .457 6-20 .300 26-32 .813 36 38 74 2.7 49 1 19 24 8 11 106 3.9
25 Kalinic, Leon 24-8 322 13.4 41-69 .594 0-2 .000 8-14 .571 17 29 46 1.9 48 1 3 24 0 1 90 3.8
44 Jones, Grant 12-2 99 8.3 15-35 .429 10-22 .455 6-9 .667 1 10 11 0.9 12 0 2 5 2 0 46 3.8
13 Street, Jacob 7-0 84 12.0 7-22 .318 2-12 .167 8-9 .889 1 9 10 1.4 11 0 3 7 0 1 24 3.4
33 Wright, Kyle 25-6 301 12.0 25-49 .510 0-0 .000 16-29 .552 18 38 56 2.2 59 1 8 19 8 5 66 2.6
01 Hall, Xavier 13-0 85 6.5 10-31 .323 4-12 .333 8-10 .800 6 7 13 1.0 6 0 2 7 2 1 32 2.5
Total 27 5225 193.5 645-1520 .424 195-578 .337 391-499 .784 263 633 896 33.2 557 14 279 386 32 159 1876 69.48
Opponents 5225 193.5 674-1483 .454 231-680 .340 427-623 .685 279 634 913 33.8 495 11 313 359 76 191 2006 74.30

Team Statistics OUA OPP
SCORING 1876 2006
    Points Per Game 69.5 74.3
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 645-1520 674-1483
    Field Goal Pct .424 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 195-578 231-680
    3PT FG Pct .337 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 391-499 427-623
    FT Pct .784 .685
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 15.8
REBOUNDS 896 913
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 33.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 279 313
    Assists Per Game 10.3 11.6
TURNOVERS 386 360
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 159 191
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.1
BLOCKS 32 76
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 4,684 7,269
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-360 11-661
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-236

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ouachita Baptist 832 949 6 1876
Opponents 918 1006 13 2006

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs St. Cloud St. W 56-51 162
11/09/19 vs Minot St. L 62-66 162
11/14/19 DBU L 56-70 450

* 11/21/19 at Arkansas Tech L 74-82 425
* 11/23/19 ARK.-MONTICELLO L 73-76 108

11/30/19 CENTRAL BAPTIST W 89-69 121
* 12/07/19 SOUTHERN ARK. W 68-67 300
* 12/14/19 at Harding W 73-70 612
* 01/02/20 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 84-78 178
* 01/04/20 OKLAHOMA BAPTIST L 62-80 162
* 01/09/20 at Southwestern Okla. L 61-67 287
* 01/11/20 at Northwestern Okla. L 77-83 349
* 01/16/20 at Henderson State L 66-88 2,455
* 01/18/20 at Ark.-Monticello W 75-68 482
* 01/23/20 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L (OT) 83-90 839
* 01/25/20 EAST CENTRAL L 71-85 181
* 01/30/20 at Okla. Baptist W 64-62 803
* 02/01/20 at Southern Nazarene L 47-70 389
* 02/06/20 ARKANSAS TECH W 83-63 180
* 02/08/20 HARDING W 72-64 300
* 02/13/20 HENDERSON STATE L 72-82 1,078
* 02/15/20 at Southern Ark. L 52-82 301
* 02/20/20 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 90-88 489
* 02/22/20 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 64-63 298
* 02/27/20 at East Central L 76-90 212
* 02/29/20 at Southeastern Okla. L 77-91 954

03/05/20 vs Southern Nazarene L 49-61 385

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Ouachita Baptist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 20, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 6-5   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Harris, Trey 22-16 586 26.6 90-215 .419 39-101 .386 65-79 .823 9 53 62 2.8 27 0 41 33 0 15 284 12.9
21 Smith, Kendarious 20-10 521 26.1 83-171 .485 12-37 .324 60-69 .870 25 72 97 4.9 52 1 25 40 1 32 238 11.9
11 Freeman, Allie 7-4 170 24.3 28-54 .519 9-22 .409 15-23 .652 4 14 18 2.6 8 0 10 15 1 9 80 11.4
11 Freeman, Allie 13-8 325 25.0 44-103 .427 27-63 .429 21-27 .778 10 30 40 3.1 25 1 17 26 0 13 136 10.5
32 Stanley, Matt 6-5 134 22.3 21-49 .429 3-7 .429 15-22 .682 12 17 29 4.8 16 1 5 16 0 4 60 10.0
22 Talbert, Morris 21-8 401 19.1 54-136 .397 9-37 .243 34-40 .850 15 47 62 3.0 40 1 18 25 2 10 151 7.2
03 Brown, Eric 7-7 179 25.6 18-48 .375 7-24 .292 7-8 .875 4 24 28 4.0 23 1 8 14 0 2 50 7.1
03 Brown, Eric 14-14 336 24.0 33-96 .344 14-50 .280 10-15 .667 4 40 44 3.1 43 3 24 24 2 11 90 6.4
02 Nero, Larenz 22-9 438 19.9 35-81 .432 17-43 .395 18-24 .750 23 57 80 3.6 52 1 40 27 2 15 105 4.8
13 Street, Jacob 15-0 196 13.1 21-57 .368 9-28 .321 21-23 .913 2 18 20 1.3 16 0 8 14 0 1 72 4.8
44 Jones, Grant 9-2 83 9.2 12-26 .462 9-18 .500 5-7 .714 1 8 9 1.0 9 0 2 5 1 0 38 4.2
23 Harper, Isaiah 22-14 381 17.3 32-67 .478 6-16 .375 21-27 .778 26 35 61 2.8 44 1 17 23 7 9 91 4.1
25 Kalinic, Leon 19-7 271 14.3 32-54 .593 0-2 .000 7-12 .583 10 21 31 1.6 39 1 2 19 0 1 71 3.7
13 Street, Jacob 7-0 84 12.0 7-22 .318 2-12 .167 8-9 .889 1 9 10 1.4 11 0 3 7 0 1 24 3.4
33 Wright, Kyle 20-6 257 12.9 19-38 .500 0-0 .000 13-23 .565 14 32 46 2.3 48 1 8 12 8 5 51 2.6
01 Hall, Xavier 9-0 63 7.0 6-18 .333 3-8 .375 8-10 .800 5 4 9 1.0 5 0 2 6 2 1 23 2.6
Total 22 4425 201.1 535-1235 .433 166-468 .355 328-418 .785 202 516 718 32.6 458 12 230 313 26 129 1564 71.09
Opponents 4425 201.1 569-1237 .460 198-567 .349 353-519 .680 239 519 758 34.5 404 11 268 281 66 156 1689 76.77

Team Statistics OUA OPP
SCORING 1564 1689
    Points Per Game 71.1 76.8
    Scoring Margin -5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 535-1235 569-1237
    Field Goal Pct .433 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-468 198-567
    3PT FG Pct .355 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 328-418 353-519
    FT Pct .785 .680
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 16.0
REBOUNDS 718 758
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 230 268
    Assists Per Game 10.5 12.2
TURNOVERS 313 282
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 129 156
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.1
BLOCKS 26 66
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,113 7,269
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-374 11-661
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ouachita Baptist 716 842 6 1564
Opponents 799 877 13 1689

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/19 at  Arkansas Tech L 74-82 425
11/23/19 ARK.-MONTICELLO L 73-76 108
12/07/19 SOUTHERN ARK. W 68-67 300
12/14/19 at  Harding W 73-70 612
01/02/20 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 84-78 178
01/04/20 OKLAHOMA BAPTIST L 62-80 162
01/09/20 at  Southwestern Okla. L 61-67 287
01/11/20 at  Northwestern Okla. L 77-83 349
01/16/20 at  Henderson State L 66-88 2455
01/18/20 at  Ark.-Monticello W 75-68 482
01/23/20 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L (OT) 83-90 839
01/25/20 EAST CENTRAL L 71-85 181
01/30/20 at  Okla. Baptist W 64-62 803
02/01/20 at  Southern Nazarene L 47-70 389
02/06/20 ARKANSAS TECH W 83-63 180
02/08/20 HARDING W 72-64 300
02/13/20 HENDERSON STATE L 72-82 1078
02/15/20 at  Southern Ark. L 52-82 301
02/20/20 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 90-88 489
02/22/20 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 64-63 298
02/27/20 at  East Central L 76-90 212
02/29/20 at  Southeastern Okla. L 77-91 954


